CH \$65.00 5766;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM806822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/21/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aquis Inc.		10/21/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquis, LLC	
Street Address:	621 Sansome Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5766236	PRE WASH
Registration Number:	6022162	WATER DEFENSE PREWASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9496226739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9496222736

Email: trademarks@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Stabe, Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	261680.000461
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Falloon
SIGNATURE:	/shannon falloon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Aquis Inc to Aquis LLC - Certificat of Merger#page1.tif source=Aquis Inc to Aquis LLC - Certificat of Merger#page2.tif source=Aquis Inc to Aquis LLC - Certificat of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008054 FRAME: 0648

900769381

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AQUIS INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AQUIS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "AQUIS, LLC", A
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS

OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2022, AT 3:21 O'CLOCK

P.M.

7069838 8100M SR# 20223832552

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\fra

Authentication: 204677871

Date: 10-21-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008054 FRAME: 0649 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:21 PM 10/21/2022
FILED 03:21 PM 10/21/2022
SR 20223832395 - File Number 7069838

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

AQUIS INC. (a California corporation)

WITH AND INTO

AQUIS, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Aquis, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby execute the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Aquis, LLC, and the business entity being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Aquis Inc., a California corporation ("**PR OldCo**").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of PR OldCo with and into the Company (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by PR OldCo and the Company.

THIRD: The Company is the surviving limited liability company after the Merger (the "Surviving Company"). The name of the Surviving Company is Aquis, LLC.

FOURTH: The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company at the following address:

Aquis, LLC 621 Sansome Street, Suite 201 San Francisco, CA 94111

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Company or any person holding an interest in PR OldCo.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008054 FRAME: 0650 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized person, as of the 21st day of October, 2022.

AQUIS, LLC

By: Biomimetek, Inc.

Its: Sole Member and Manager

By: Sween Salis

Name: Suveen Sahib

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger – DE]

275029502 v2

RECORDED: 04/28/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008054 FRAME: 0651